CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

Oklahoma County Project

Existing Jail Loading Dock

ARPA Project #10077

This change order ("Change Order") is made this _____ day of _____, 2024 by and between Anderson & House, Inc. with offices at 1627 W. Main Street, Oklahoma City, OK 73106 and the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, with offices at 320 Robert S. Kerr, Suite 201, Oklahoma City, OK 73102.

WHEREAS, Anderson & House, Inc. and Oklahoma County are parties to an agreement approved by the Board of County Commissioners on April 10, 2024 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Anderson & House, Inc. submits change order No. 01 to upgrade keyed door controllers. More specifically described in Attachment "A".

The County agrees to pay an additional Four Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars and no cents (\$4,365.00) for the additional work.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the above amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below:

Entered into this _____ day of _____ 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Chairman

ATTEST:

Vice-Chairman

Member[.]

Approved:

Stacey Trumbo, P.E., County Engineer

ATTACHMENT "A"



Change Order

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE:

Architect James Oney- SRB

Contractor Anderson & House, Inc. 1627 W. Main Street Oklahoma City, OK 73106 Project Name: Project Number: Contract Date: Remove/Replace OH Doors & Dock 24-0011 April 10, 2024

001

May 7, 2024

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

1.) COR #001- Owner wanted to upgrade to keyed door controllers

\$4,365.00

TOTAL\$4,365.00The Original Contract Amount was\$149,000.00The net change by previously authorized Change Orders\$0.00The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was\$149,000.00The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was\$149,000.00The Contract Amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of\$4,365.00The New Contract Amount including this Change Order will be\$153,365.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor.

Anderson & House, Inc. GENERAL CONTRACTOR 1627 West Main Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73106 ADDRESS	James Oney- SRB Architect 100 NE 5h St Oklahoma City, OK 73104 ADDRESS	Oklahoma County Criminal Justice Owner 201 N Shartel Ave. Oklahoma City, OK 73102 ADDRESS
David W French-PM		
Signature	Signature	Signature
David W French- PM Name	Name	Name
Date 5/7/2024	Date	Date

1627 West Main Street · Oklahoma City · Oklahoma · 73106 · T: 405-232-1188 · F: 405-232-3061 www.andersonandhouse.com

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY --- GENERAL CONTRACTOR'

James Oney

Project Name	Remove/Replace OH doors and Dock Leveler
COR No.	001
COR Title	Owner changed to Keyed Controller

Prime Contractor:	
Anderson & House, Inc	
Sub - Contractor	
Johnson Equipment	

COR Date

May 7, 2024

	COR		bor	Subcontractor	Material		
Item No	Description	Hours	Cost		Туре	Cost	
-							
1	Johnson Equipment					3,744.00	
	Upgrade to Keyed Controllers						
2	Project Management	2.00	170.00				
	A&H				ooren gan signer, honen sen de sierer ee		

3							
3							
		and the second					
4							
5		and the second second second				Charles and the second states	
				entertado te en el propositivo en			
Careful Constant Const							
	and the second	and a start of the					
- the second							
and the second second second second							
btotals			170.00	0.00		3,744.00	
Labor Burde	n						
Total Raw C	osts		3,914.00				
				and the second s			
Bond (1.5%)			59.00				
bonu (1.0%)			33.00				
01105 (100)			000.00				
OH&P (10%)		392.00				
SubTotals for	SUB Work		4,365.00	_			
and Total			4,365.00				



amitchell@jequip.com

www.jequip.com

Quote Description: P24940-8 Replacement of Overhead Doors and Dock Leveler

5/2/2024

QUOTE: NEMA 4 RATED KEYED STATIONS

PREPARED FOR: Downey Contracting 3217 Ne 63rd Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121, United States SEND PURCHASE ORDER TO: Johnson Equipment Company 2000 SE 67th St Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73149, United States 405-680-9641 Andrew Mitchell amitchell@jequip.com +1 4056094603 (mobile)

	PRODUCEDESCRIPTION	OIV .	UNIT PRICE E	ATENDEDAPRICE
1	NEMA 4 Rated Key Stations at 12' x 16' Doors	4	\$624.00	\$2,496.00
2	NEMA 4 Rated Key Stations at 10' x 8' Door	2	\$624.00	\$1,248.00

Freight and Handling Installation Tax TOTAL Included Included Tax Exempt \$3,744.00

Quote is valid for 30 days. Thank you for your business!





www.jequip.com 2000 SE 67th St Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73149 United States

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Standard Terms:

- Standard Remarks: Unless otherwise specified in writing:
- Proposal price predicated on current steel costs as of the date of this proposal. Variance in steel price could effect product pricing depending on timing of order placement. Verification of pricing required before order placement.
- PAYMENTS: Net invoices will be paid within 30 days after the date of invoice or 30 days after date of delivery of goods . conforming to this order, whichever occurs last.
- Prices are based on installation of equipment during normal business hours and normal business week(M-F) and . based on all equipment being installed on same trip with driveway approach poured prior to start of installation.
- All permits are excluded from scope of work and pricing. All permits or authorizations necessary are by others.
- All prices for installation are for mechanical installation only. All wire, wiring, conduit, electrical hookup, including control wiring, by other unless specified above.
- Unless specifically stated otherwise, all installation will be performed by factory-trained non-union personnel. If union labor is required additional charges will apply.
- Offloading of equipment at time of delivery is the responsibility of others.
- Pricing does not include Payment and/or Performance Bond unless otherwise stated.

Proposal Acceptance

Name:	Title:
Date Signed:	РО#:

Signature:

Preferred door solutions.™

1901 SOUTH LITCHFIELD ROAD GOODYEAR, AZ 85338 PHONE (800) 294-4358 WWW.COOKSONDOOR.COM

DATE:	5/2/2024	
PROJECT:	OK COUNTY JAIL	
LOCATION:	3	
DEALER*:	JOHNSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY-OK	PHONE:
ADDRESS:	2000 Se 67th Street	
	Oklahoma City, OK 73149	
ATTN:	Andy Mitchell	REFERE

405-680-9641

ENCE#:

E1905411 Submittal

LEED® RECYCLED CONTENT INFO FOR JOB: 7850.0 Lbs. - Total Weight of All Units

4016.0 Lbs., 51.2% - Post Consumer Content 1808.0 Lbs., 23.0% - Post Industrial Content

5824.0 Lbs., 74.2% - Total Recycled Content

* "Dealer" refers to any purchaser, customer, or reseller of CornellCookson products, and not necessarily an authorized CornellCookson dealer.

Preferred door solutions."

LEED® RECYCLED CONTENT DETAIL

ITEM	ITEM TOTAL WEIGHT	POST CONSUMER	%	% POST INDUSTRIAL	%	TOTAL RECYCLED
-	589 lbs	280 lbs	47.5% 139 lbs	9 lbs	23.6%	23.6% 419 lbs
N	3336 lbs	1728 lbs	51.8% 765 lbs	5 lbs	22.9%	22.9% 2493 lbs









PAYMENT APPLICATION ROUTING SHEET – Oklahoma County

Application and Certification for Payment	
Contractor: <u>ANDER SON & HOUSE</u> Application No.: <u>CHANGE Order Proposal</u> - Keyee Period Ending: <u>NA</u> Contractor Job # <u>24-0011</u>	Project: <u>ARPA 10077</u> d Doz Castrollers Contract Date:
Owner's Representative Certificate For Payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site obser application, White & Associates certifies to the Owner that to the b the Work has progressed as indicated for the current month.	est of our knowledge, information and belief
Owner's Representative: White & Associates By:	s 4,365 * PZICING IS REAGABLE FOZ DECEIDED SCOPE Date: 6/25-124
Ву:Муру Галь	Date:
Routing Acknowledgement	
Oklahoma County Project Manager:	
By:	Date:6/26/24
Oklahoma County Engineer:	
By: 15725	Date: 6-27.24





PURCHASE ORDER 22405486-00 FY 2024 H	SHIP TO	OK COUNTY DETENTION CENTER H 201 NORTH SHARTEL AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102			DEPARTMENT/LOCATION	UNIT PRICE NET PRICE 1.000 5,420.00	PO TOTAL 5,420.00
	о 			Requisition 12405781	FREIGHT METHOD/TERMS	 QTY UOM 5420.00 Prs	
BILL TO	VENDOR	ANDERSON & HOUSE, INC 1627 WEST MAIN STREET	ΟΚLΑΗΟΜΑ CITY, ΟΚ 73106	Tel# 405-232-1188	DATE VENDOR DATE ORDERED NUMBER REQUIRED 04.711.74 004688	 LN DESCRIPTION 001 AR077 Detention Center 1 oading Dock Change Orders	

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Erin Moore **

Moore, Erin

From:	Drastata, Danielle <danielle.drastata@accenture.com></danielle.drastata@accenture.com>
Sent:	Sunday, June 30, 2024 6:30 PM
То:	Boso, Chantel; Rodgers, Jamie
Cc:	Moore, Erin
Subject:	[External]RE: Anderson & House Change Order- AR

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thanks Chantel – Looks fine to me.

From: Boso, Chantel <chantel.boso@oklahomacounty.org>
Sent: Friday, June 28, 2024 10:23 AM
To: Drastata, Danielle <danielle.drastata@accenture.com>; Rodgers, Jamie <jamie.rodgers@accenture.com>
Cc: Moore, Erin <Erin.Moore@oklahomacounty.org>
Subject: [External] Anderson & House Change Order- AR

CAUTION: External email. Be cautious with links and attachments.

Danielle,

Attached is a requested change order for the Detention Center Loading Dock contract with Anderson and House. This is within the statutory allowable change order limit.

The Owner's Rep team has reviewed and approved this.

Please reply with your approval and we will proceed with BOCC approval.

Thank you!



Chantel Boso

Purchasing Director

Office of Maressa Treat

Oklahoma County Clerk

P: 405.713.1490

Oklahoma County Clerk Website